IN—vIvo

DT4-B261,FD4-B272 [l
/ CH1 LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

—

IF7—XFIvhvI—RE

AIR TYPE CHAIN CUTTER
PNEUMATISCHER-KETTENABSCHNEIDEH
COUPE-CHAINETTE DE TYPE PNEUMATIQUE
CORTADOR DE CADENA NEUMATICO







s—y Ty ZRHICBRLT

1. T oO&EE, 1998@9)%0)"?—5?%:%51«\“(1’15}?‘2%117‘:%@?'9“0
MER T LI REAEES RSN H TT,
3 BT CERET HESE, [____ETRLTBY 5,

M

B R
A A B I A = - | -
B.CCx7—ay rua— VR i inriieannnons

"1‘6{ ---------------------------------------------



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in September 1998.
2. Parts are subject to changes in desigh without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line | !

bom oo

CONTENTS
A. Chaincuttermechanism ........covevirrvnnecsnnees 1
B. Chain cutter air controller mechanism ,............ b

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom September 1998,
. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten.

. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer Fd

[ Y|

gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

A. Bandabschneidereinheit
B. Bandabschneider-Druckluftsteuerung
VERZEICHNIS ... iiiiiiiiiriiiiinnnerarernnnns 7



Notes sur |‘utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

1. Ce manuel a été fait d’apres les renseignements valables au mois de Septembre
1998.

2. Les pidces peuvent étre sujettes & des modifications sans préavis.

3, Les piéces fournies en tant qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

o -
1

pointillé ' ____!.

TABLE DES MATIERES
A. Mécanisme du coupe-chaine ..........ccovvviiennnn 1
B. Mécanisme du dispositif de contrdle pneumatique du
coupe-chaine ...ttt 5
INDEX ..ttt iarceainansnnnns 7

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basidndose en los datos de que se disponia en septiembre
1998,

2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
"7 8. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

————

punteada ! ____!.

INDICE

A, Mecanismo del cortadordecadena ................. 1

B. Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena 5

INDICE



A.F 1 >H v % —E{% / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

< #ZE#H /FOR STANDARD >

0
._[a.
w
“,_ —_

=
a ) :
f?ﬁk :

y |
i
/
T

I

(]
% “ —
1-1-1-20 . —1-1-1-13 |
™~ 2 8—1-1-1-14 |
1-1-1-19 .
<8 |
|
1-1-1-1 1-1-1-9 1-1-1-10 I
_____________________ J
\ — ——T—TF— — .
118-261-CH1



A.F 1 By & —E#R/Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du

coupe-chaine / Mecanismo de! cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY i NAME OF PARTS RM

<iEEH > < FORSTANDARD >

1-1 511609001 1\#Fxhvse—-7% CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-1-1 511590001 1FTLAYE—UIFT7I CHAIN CUTTER DEVISE

1-1-1-1 511591001 1|Fzrnva—FKET CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-1-1-2 511592001 B EFE B KNIFE ASSY

1-1-1-2-1 511593001 1z ron CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-1-1-2-2 511594000 1fFT 710 CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-1-1-3 141542001 4145 %318 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-1-1-4 511595001 1|AYs2—LIR—T73% CUTTER LEVER ASSY

1-1-1-5 511597001 114 %3635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

1-1-1-6 511598001 1rva—Lii—TFFr12 CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-7 100032004 2|5 %437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

1-1-1-8 511599001 1|\hed+ SLIDE BLOCK

1-1-1-9 511600001 1227034 KNIFE GUIDE

1-1-1-10 062671212 2|7~ 3357-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1-1-1-11 511601001 1MAZRFT1% KNIFE WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-12 100242003 riPEEYELY SCREW, SM3.57

1-1-1-13 511602001 J|ARATIE PIN

1-1-1-14 S11678001 JIFTHEINTLRE SPRING

1-1-1-15 511603001 1MNFTohva—"27H1N— CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-1-1-16 141542001 3|r> %38 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-1-1-17 511604000 LB . FACY KNIFE COVER, M

1-1-1-18 141544001 1|9 2 %318 SCREW, SM3.18

1-1-1-19 $11605001 TFamz1neseF SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-1-1-20 062670812 2|+ ~23.57-50x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1-1-2 062681212 3|+~ 1437-90X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

1-1-3 511606001 1|7 FrLi—4% DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-1-3-1 511607001 1{7 Ky bsi— DRIVING LEVER

1-1-3-2 $11608001 12 kL R—-2TYEF JOINT

1-1-4 018771432 1|7+ b 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14

1-1-5 155162001 2 ~Nx—t SPACER

7-1 511565101 1|#O0AF L — rR7 & CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-1-1 511566001 117027 L~ bR CLOTH PLATE, R

7-1-2 508646100 e EVEE MAGNET

7-1-3 508639000 1oOxasL— ity % CLOTH PLATE PACKING

7-1-4 534200000 2|V L st EYLT SOLENOID CUSHION

118-261-CH1



F 1 > 71 % —8{% / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

<[5 Y%A E. B4/ FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOR THICK MATERIALS >

<[5 YA B/ FOR ATTACHING < [E49H / FOR THICK MATERIALS >
POCKET FACING >

118-261-CH1



A.F 1 B v & —EE/ Chain cutter mechanism/ Bandabschneidereinheit/Mécanisme du
coupe-chatne / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE |QTY ErAq ‘ NAME OF PARTS R
<S5 L% HE EHRE> <FORATTACHING POCKET FACING,
FOR THICK MATERIALS >
1-2 $47535001 1fFIvhAYE—H7E CHAIN CUTTER {H) ASSY
1-2-1 S47534001 1FTehVE—UIFHT I CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY
1-2-1-1 511591001 1Fxopua—-taoa CHAIN CUTTER BASE
1-2-1-2 $11592001 1|A22 % KNIFE ASSY
1-2-1-2-1 $11593001 1|FZ Y EDn CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE
1-2-1-2-2 511594000 1lFTaF4n CHAIN FIXED KNIFE
1-2-1-3 141542001 4|47 %4318 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18
1-2-1-4 $11595001 N E PR AL ] CUTTER LEVER ASSY
1-2-1-5 511597001 114 %3635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-2-1-6 $11598001 1Ay S~ LI~ FPFLR CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE
1-2-1-7 100032004 2|3 25437 SCREW, FLAT SMmM4.37
1-2-1-8 $11592001 1|»od~= SLIDE BLOCK
1-2-1-9 511600001 MEES P KNIFE GUIDE
1-2-1-10 062671212 2[F~0357-40K12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12
1-2-1-11 511601001 1227712 KNIFE WEAR PLATE
1-2-1-12 100242003 2|3 ART357 SCREW, SM3.57
1-2-1-13 511602001 J|ARAYIE PIN
1-2-1-14 511678001 3jFT Y Rt AR SPRING
1-2-1-15 511603001 1lFxonve—"S7hH1~ CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER
1-2-1-16 141542001 31521318 SCREW, FLATSM3.18
1-2-1-17 547533000 {4 AN/ —H | KNIFE COVER
1-2-1-18 141544001 13 X %4318 SCREW,S5M3.18
1-2-1-19 511605001 1|27+ SUCTION PIPE CAP
1-2-1-20 062670812 2|3~ 233.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
1-2-2 062681212 3|+ ~3437-90X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
1-2-3 511606001 17 F -7 3 DRIVING LEVER ASSY
1-2-3-1 $11607001 17 Fy L= DRIVING LEVER
1-2-3-2 S$11608001 1Mo raLi—42TUXxF JOINT
1-2-4 018771432 1|7+ #Jb b 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14
125 | 155162001 | 1)a~=% SPACER
<@A>EMmHEHE> <FORATTACHING POCKET FACING >
7-2 S47531001 1(#»O027FL—rRY & CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY
7-2-1 S47530001 1|#027FL— kR | CLOTH PLATE (R)
7-2-2 508646100 I E VA MAGNET
723 |l 025080132 | _ tlesw#izyams WASHER, PLAIN S 8
<H¥H> < FOR THICK MATERIALS >
7-3 S47532001 11%8QASL—FkRY 2 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY
7-3-1 511566001 1|78 Z2 7L —FR CLOTH PLATE, R
7-3-2 508646100 & EYAS MAGNET
7-3-3 025080132 1lez¥HE 38 WASHER, PLAINS 8
118-261-CH1



B.C.C.T7—3x k@A—JLEG{E / Chain cutter air controlier mechanism / Bandabschneider-
Druckiuftsteuerung / Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du coupe-chaine
/ Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena

118-261-CH1



B.C.C.T7—3 hO—JLER/Chain cutter air controller mechanism / Bandabschneider-

Druckluftsteuerun

/!I«nécanisme du

dispositif de contréle pneuma

tique du coupe-chaine/

__Mecanismo de confrol neumatico del cortador de cadena
REF.NO. CODE Q1Y ExXAq NAME OF PARTS R
2 524275001 1lccarrvo-3~73 CHAIN CUTTER CONTROLLER ASSY
2-1 $21351001 1lz7az-v 28 AIR UNIT ASSY
2-1-1 140678000 k=2 VXTF AIR TUBE JOINT
2-1-2 S01208000 1lnn—7a=%> HALF UNION
2-2 101118001 2|7 ILTT7 £435%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
23 521354000 1z7Fa-7 AIRTUBE,L=950
2-4 521355001 1Merhea i CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2-4-1 $21356001 1S FrUYFAR VALVE SETTING PLATE
2-4-2 501561000 I EF: AV MICRO VALVE
2-4-3 007402516 213 & 9 aX2s SCREW, FLAT M4X25
2-4-4 025040236 dieSHHRFIIAL WASHER, PLAIN M 4
2-4-5 021400106 2(+ v b1 24 NUT, 1 M4
2-4-6 521357001 2{H1 FE- PIN
2-4-7 021400206 2233+ b4 NUT, 2 M4
2-4-8 521358001 AL B o VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE
2-4-9 146695001 Tjbtota CONNECTING ROD, INNER
2-4-10 021060306 =5 b Y NUT, 3 M6
2-4-11 521359001 1HExFaue/1s ADJUSTING PLATE, SPRING
2-4-12 521360001 1B U CONNECTING ROD, U
2-4-13 $21361001 IRESZAE ¥ SPRING, A
2-4-14 521362000 AL A SPRING HOLDER
2-4-15 060400616 114941 > FMAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
2-4-16 025040236 TfeZH¥HR2FIIE WASHER, PLAIN MV 4
2-4-17 181225001 1LeAFX0E CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY
2-4-18 146695001 fiL>h-Fa CONNECTING ROD, INNER
2-4-19 021060306 2|33V L6 NUT, 3 M6
2-4-20 119712001 2|34+ 73 JOINT ASSY
2-4-21 S01522000 Zin—-7a=F HALF UNION
2-5 5$21363000 1MfzFrFa-7F AIRTUBE, L.=500
2-6 149547000 2| 2—-Fax41x CORD HOLDER, 4N
27 031311302 | 2|zxiEyxy3wmis _________| WOOD SCREW, ROUNDM3.1X13 __________| -
: <F I RAEEE> < FOR CHAIN PIPE >
3 $36509001 TflxF7—F1A2—BOXY 3 AIR FILTER BOX ASSY
3-1 147246101 1(ZsafV 7272 FILTER BOX ASSY
3-1-1 147247009 171sHI 22 FILTER BOX
3-1-2 147248009 17 HV2A220% FILTER BOX COVER ASSY
3-1-3 147251009 1|d46t 24 RUBBER CAP, 24
3-1-4 144625009 2IRhEIFHT FILTER FLANGE
3-1-5 147252000 2{7 1% FILTER
3-1-6 060670512 61/11 > F357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
3-1-7 111032001 AR MATIINRL STOPPER PLATE SPRING, L
3-1-8 105248003 I|HR WASHER '
3-1-9 539086001 3|#+~357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
- 13-2 506946009 1E-22F HOSE CAP
3-3 510876000 1|+ — 2300 HOSE, 300
3-4 506945000 1|*-= HOSE, L=900
3-5 524272000 1IN FI-V—Hh7 i VENTURI TUBE ASSY
3-5-1 521390000 MNxF7ax7% AIR CONNECTOR
3-5-2 $21173000 X =RV, B VENTURI TUBE
3-6 510859001 1737 CLAMP
3-7 0B1351606 1|+ 7 E735K16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16
K 2~ VOEHRHELy P TERD>OBMUETROBRI-FTIZLTEW,
% When ordering all parts as a set on pages 2~6, please order by the parts no. codes below.
% FuUr die Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 2 bis 6 missn die untenstechenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.
% Lorsdela commande de toutes les pidces des pages 2~6 en tant que jeu, utiliser les codes de pigces indiqués ci-dessous.
* Elpedido detodas las piezas como un juego en las péginas 2~6, se debe hacer usando los c6digos de pieza indicados a continuacion.

PAGE REF.NO. X PARTS NO. REMARKS
2~6 |A-1-1~7-1,B-2~3 |cckBew b{(T7-) S$36510-101 ERE EA
| _2~6 _[Ac1-1~7-1,B-2~3 |CCDEVICESET(AIR) ____| 536510-102____| FOR STANDARD, FOREXPROT _ _ . . _ ..
2~6 [A-1-2~7-2,B-2~3 |ccE@ty bMITTF—) |S47536-001 M>SwEFHERE
| _2~6 _[A-1-2~-7-2,B-2~3 |CCDEVICESETM{AIR) _ | 547536-002____| FORATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOREXPORT _
2~6 [A-1-2~7-3,B-2~3 |cCEBEw FH(IT-) $47537-001 BB ERA
2~6 |A-1-2~7-3,B-2~3 |C.CDEVICESETH {AIR) $47537-002 FOR THICK MATERIALS, FOR EXPORT
118-261-CH1




e8| /INDEX / VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. | Page CODE REF.NO. |Pagd
S01208000 |B -2-1-2 6 521390000 {8 - 3-5-1 6
$01522000 |B -2-4-21 6 $24272000 {B -3-5 6
$01561000 |B -2-4-2 6 $24275001 |B -2 6
$06945000 |B -3-4 6 $34200000 |A -7-1-4 2
506946009 |B -3-2 6 $36509001 [B -3 6
$08639000 |A -7-1-3 2 $39086001 |B -3-1-9 6
508646100 |A -7-1-2 2 547530001 |A - 7-2-1 4

A -7-22 4 $47531001 |A -7-2 4
A -7-32 4 $47532001 |A -7-3 4
$10859001 |B -3-6 6 $47533000 |A -1-2-1-17 | 4
$10876000 |B -3-3 6 $47534001 |A - 1-2-1 4
$11565101 {|A - 7-1 2 547535001 |A -1-2 4
$11566001 |A -7-1-1 2 0B1351606 |B -3-7 6
A -7-3-1 4 007402516 |B -2-4-3 6
$11590001 fA - 1-1-1 2 018771432 |A -1-1-4 2
$11591001 |A - 1-1-1-1 2 A -1-24 4
A -1-2-1-1 4 021060306 |B -2-4-10 6
511592001 |A -1-1-1-2 2 B -2-4-19 6
A -1-2-1-2 4 021400106 |B -2-4-5 6
$11593001 |A -1-1-1-2-1| 2 021400206 |B -2-4-7 6
A -1-221-2-1| a 025040236 |B -2-4-4 6
$11594000 |A -1-1-1-222| 2 B -2-4-16 6
A -1-2-1-22] 4 025080132 |A -7-2-3 4
$11595001 fA -1-1-1-4 2 A -7-33 4
A -1-2-1-4 4 031311302 |B -2-7 6
$11597001 A -1-1-1-5 2 060400616 |B -2-4-15 6
A -1-2-1-5 4 060670512 |B -3-1-6 6
$11598001 |A -1-1-1-6 2 062670812 [A -1-1-1-20 | 2
A -1-2-1-6 4 A -1-2120 | 4
$11599001 |A - 1-1-1-8 2 062671212 |A -1-1-1-10 | 2
A -1-2-1-8 4 A -1-21-10 | 4
$11600001 A -1-1-1-9 2 062681212 |A -1-1-2 2
A -1-2-1-9 4 A 122 4
$11601001 [A -1-1-1-11 | 2 100032004 [A - 1-1-1-7 2
A -1-21-11 | 4 A -1-2-1-7 4
$11602001 |A -1-1-1-13 | 2 100242003 |A -1-1-1-12 | 2
A 122113 | 4 A -1-21-12 ] 4
$11603001 A -1-1-1-15 | 2 101118001 |B -2-2 6
A -1-2-1-15 | 4 105248003 |B -3-1-8 6
$11604000 {A -1-1-1-17 | 2 111032001 [B - 3-1-7 6
$11605001 |A -1-1-1-19 | 2 119712001 {B - 2-4-20 6
A -12119 | a 140678000 |B - 2-1-1 6
$11606001 |A -1-1-3 2 141542001 |A -1-1-1-3 2
A -1-2-3 4 A -11-1-16 | 2
$11607001 A -1-1-3-1 2 A -1.2-13 4
A -1-2-3-1 4 A -1-2-1-16 | 4
511608001 |A -1-1-3-2 2 141544001 |A -1-1-1-18 | 2
A -1-2-32 4 A -1-2-1-18 | 4
511609001 |A - 1-1 2 144625009 |B  -3-1-4 6
511678001 |A -1-1-1-14 | 2 146695001 |B -2-4-9 6
A -1-2-1-14 | 4 B -2-4-18 6
$21173000 |B -3-5-2 6 147246101 |B  -3-1 6
§21351001 [B -2-1 6 147247009 [B - 3-1-1 6
$21354000 {B -2-3 6 147248009 {B -3-1-2 6
$21355001 |B -2-4 6 147251009 |B  -3-1-3 6
$21356001 |B - 2-4-1 6 147252000 |B  -3-1-5 6
$21357001 |B -2-4-6 6 149547000 |B -2-6 6
$21358001 |B -2-4-8 6 155162001 |A - 1-1-5 2
$21359001 [B -2-4-11 6 A -1-2-5 4
$21360001 |B -2-4-12 6 181225001 |B  -2-4-17 6
$21361001 |B -2-4-13 6
$21362000 [B -2-4-14 6
521363000 [B -2-5 6













N—=vJTwo
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

o9-LEREd
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.
T467-8562 SHEMHBR IR —THIE1S TEL(052)824-2392

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japén

118-B261,B272
195272-351
1992.09. B (D



